TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020

for KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED

**EKTA MAHESHWARI** 

(Whole Time Director, CFO Place: Gurugram Date: November 02, 2020 & Company Secretary)



# NHPC Limited (A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN: L40101HR1975G01032564
Regd. Office : NHPC Office Complex, Sector- 33, Faridabad-121003(Haryana)
E-mail:companysecretary@nhpc.nic.in, Telefax: 0129-2278018
Website: www.nhpcindia.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 11, 2020 at Faridabad to, *inter-alia*, consider and approve un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2020.

Further, in terms of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company by designated persons which was closed from Thursday, October 1, 2020 shall remain closed until Friday, November 13, 2020 (both days

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.nhpcindia.com">www.nhpcindia.com</a> and also on the website of stock exchanges at <a href="https://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and <a href="https://www.n

Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses, so far, are Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses, so respective requested to register their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participant (DP) (in case of electronic holding) / Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) or with Company (in case of physical holding), to receive all communication from the Company electronically.

For and on behalf of NHPC Limited

Place: Faridabad Dated: 28.10.2020

::

(Vijay Gupta) Company Secretary

## UNDER INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016 **GTHS RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)**

Liquidator's Address: 110/S2, Saraswati Block, D-6, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070 Email id: liquidator.gths@gmail.com | Mob.: 9810273888

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and Regulations there under, that the following Assets and properties of M/s. GTHS RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation) forming part of liquidation estate are for sale by the Liquidator. Assets will be sold by E-auction through the service provider M/s Augeo Asset Management Company (123done.in) via website https://e-auction.123done.in

San Street	Control of the Contro	The state of the s		
S. No.	Brief Description of Assets for Sale	Reserve Price (IN INR)	EMD (IN INR)	Bid Incremental Value (IN INR)
1.	Hyundai Grand i10 Sportz 1.2 A/T, BS IV Petrol Engine, Colour – Wine Red; Kms Run-35,606; Year 2014 at Vasant Kunj, New Delhi		27,500	2,500
2.	Office Equipment and Furniture & Fittings including Computer, Printer, Server System, Windows Operating System, UPS, Water Cooler, Split Ao, battery rack, computer table, wooden counters, dressing lights etc., at NOIDA(UP)		6000	1000
3.	Inventory (readymade women garments) at NOIDA (UP)	14100	1000	100

Date of Inspection: 5th November 2020 to 9th November, 2020 (from 12.00 Noon to 4.00 P.M) with prior intimation to the liquidator.

EOI Submission last date: 10.11.2020 till 6 PM.

Time & Date of E-Auction: 11.11.2020 3.00 PM to 5.30 PM (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes) Contact Person For Inspection: Mr. Shekhar Singh Mobile No. 9711522275 (with prior intimation to liquidator at the aforementioned e-mail id)

Brief Terms & Conditions of the sale is as under:

1. E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER IS BASIS" AND "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" as such sale is without any kind of warranties and indemnities.

2. Bids documents shall be submitted to the Liquidator either through email at the ordered the commencement of liquidation of the M/s Pico Event Marketing (India) Private Limited o



### For All Advertisement Booking Call: 0120-6651214

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg. C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005, (Rajasthan) Phone: 014

CIN: L23201RJ1936PL0003704 + E-mial: conpetco@gmail.com; cs. conpetco@gmail.com \* Websits: vw.
NOTICE

NOTICE Scheme, Jaipur-302005, (Rajasthan) Phone: 0141-22222 mail.com, cs.conpetco@gmail.com • Website: www.contol

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listi Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with negulation 47 of the oscurities and extensing board of mind (LSI) Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015(Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby give that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, OS November, 2020 at 03:00 P.M at the registered office of the company inter alia, to consider, approve a take or record the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and half year ended September 2015 of the Company for the Com 30th, 2020 along with the limited review report of the auditor.

Further, the trading window for dealing in securities of company is already closed for all designated perso of the company and their immediate relatives from 0 fst October, 2020 and the same shall remain closed 48 hours after the announcement of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30. For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMIT 2020.

Place : Jaipur Date : 02/11/2020

Madan Lal Khandelwal (Managing Direct

#### BRILLIANT PORTFOLIOS LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-09, 412, ITL Twin Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-11008 Tel.: 011-45058963, Email: brilliantportfolios@gmail.com GIN: L74899DL1994PLC057507

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations at Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 12th November, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. at registered office, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on records the Unaudited finance results of the company for the Quarter/Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020.

The information contained in the Notice is available on the website of the Compan www.brilliantportfolios.com and on the website of BSE- www.bseindia.com

For Brilliant Portfolios Limite

Place: New Delhi Date: 02/11/2020

Company Secretary & Compliance Office

## SHRI KALYAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: 167120R/1993PLC061489

Regd office: B-19, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan)
Tel. No & Fax.: 0141-4034062, 0141-2554270

Website: www.shrikalyan.co.in, E-Mall: shrikalyan25@hotmail.com

### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations an Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of th Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 09th day of November, 2020 a 04:00 P.M at the Registered office of the Company situated at B-19, Lal Bahadur Naga Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan), inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudite financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 202 alongwith the statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash flow statement for the half year along with the statement of Jacob and to take on record the Limited Review Report thereon.
The details are also available on the website of the Company i.e. "www.shrikalyan.co.in" an on the website of stock exchange i.e. "www.bselindia.com".

For Shri Kalyan Holdings Limite

Place: Jaipur Date: 02.11.2020

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) M. No.:- A3730

# SCHEDULE-II

FORM B
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy

1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	M/s Pico Event Marketing (India) Private Limit
2.	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	19th August 2009
3.	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is Incorporated/Registered	Registrar of Companies, (Delhi) under Companies Act, 1956/ 2013
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U74900DL2009FTC193329
5.	Address of the registered office & principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Level 2 Elegance, Mathura Road, Jasola, South Delhi New Delhi - 110025 IN
6.	Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	19.02.2020
7.	Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Debtor	22.10.2020 (Order received by Liquidator on 02.11.2020)
8.	Name & Registration Number of Insolvency Professional acting as Liquidator	Gaurav Katiyar Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00209/2017-18/10-
9.	Address and Email of the liquidator as registered with the Board	D-32, East of Kailash, New Delhi – 110065 Email: cagauravkatiyar@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the liquidator	D-32, East of Kailash, New Delhi – 110065 Email: picoevent.cirp@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of Claims	21.11 2020